

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53502
of 2023

Applicant :- Farhan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Pooja Srivastava, Neeja Srivastava, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Mr. Prateek Srivastava, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Neeja Srivastava informs that Senior Counsel Mr. V.P. Srivastava has to appear in the matter. Due to illness, he is unable to attend the Court, therefore, the case may be passed over for today.

As prayed, put up this case, as fresh on 21.02.2024.

Order Date :- 6.2.2024

Kalp Nath Singh