

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53502 of 2023

Applicant :- Farhan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Neeja Srivastava, Pooja Srivastava, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Learned A.G.A. points out that the applicant has criminal history of 35 cases, out of which only 27 cases are explained in the bail application.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. is directed to provide a copy of the list of criminal history of the applicant to learned counsel for the applicant, so as to enable him to explain the same properly by way of a supplementary affidavit.

Put up this case on **07th March, 2024**, as fresh.

Order Date :- 28.2.2024

DS