

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53502 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Farhan

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Neeja Srivastava, Pooja Srivastava, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

As prayed, two weeks' and no more time is granted to learned AGA to file counter affidavit.

Put up as fresh on 18.04.2024.

**Order Date :-** 29.3.2024

Rahul.