

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53502 of 2023

Applicant :- Farhan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Neeja Srivastava, Pooja Srivastava, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

List revised. None has appeared to press this bail application.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 25.4.2025

Nisha