



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 53502 of 2023

Farhan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Neeja Srivastava, Pooja Srivastava, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The bail application is specially assigned to this Court.
2. List revised.
3. None appeared for the applicant.
4. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
5. List on 23.02.2026, on which date, the hearing of the bail application will not be postponed.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 20, 2026

Shivangi